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2022 AGRICULTURAL ADVISORY BOARD 
The Snohomish County Code Chapter 2.06 created the Agricultural Advisory Board to assist the county in recommending actions concerning agricultural lands and 
issues in Snohomish County.  The Snohomish County GMA Comprehensive Plan General Policy Plan states that the Agricultural Advisory Board shall provide advice 
on and recommendations for goals, policies, programs, incentives, and regulations related to agriculture and agricultural conservation.  County Code Chapter 2.06 
establishes membership and terms for the eleven-member board.   All members are to reside in Snohomish County, be engaged in commercial agricultural activities 
within Snohomish County, and fulfill the requirements of the specific position to which they are being appointed.  Members do not represent council districts and can 
serve a maximum of 12 years. Snohomish County Charter Section 2.20 authorizes the County Council to confirm members of the Board nominated by the County 
Executive.  VACANCY    REAPPOINTMENT   MEMBER NAME 

Position 1:  Dairy 

Jeremy Visser 

2305 Norman Road 
Stanwood, WA  98292 

360-410-8888 (can text) 

Jeremy.Visser@snoco.org 

Initial Term 02/16 – Expires: 4/19/22 

Position 2:  Nursery 

Joy D Routh, Vice-Chair 

14120 NE 183rd ST #411 

Woodinville, WA. 98072 

Phone: 206-696-3299 

Joy@WestlandsWoodlands.com 

Initial Term:  1/21 Expires 4/19/24 

Position 3:  Livestock 

Eric Fritch 

16016-95th Ave SE 
Snohomish, WA 98296 

Work: 360-688-5838 
Cell: 425-508-6341 

eric@FritchMill.com 

Initial Term: 4/18 - Expires: 4/19/22 

Position 4:  Commodity Crops 

Bob Ricci 

10917 Elliot RD 

Snohomish, WA. 98296 

Phone 425-268-3289 

bob@bobscorn.com 

Initial Term 1/21 Expires 4/19/24 

Position 5:  Agricultural Direct 

Marketing 

VACANT  

Position 6:  Diking, Drainage & Flood 
Control Districts in Snohomish River 
Basin 
Tim Stocker 

11805 Springhetti Rd. 
Snohomish, WA  98295 

425-345-9849 

Timgs57@hotmail.com 

Initial Term: 4/18 - Expires: 4/19/22 

Position 7: Diking, Drainage & Flood 
Control Districts in Stillaguamish 
River Basin 
Jeff Ellingsen 

22827 Marine Drive 
Stanwood, WA  98292 

Cell: 360-631-0695 

Jeffrey.Ellingsen@snoco.org 

Initial Term: 4/12 - Expires: 4/19/24 

Position 8:  Equine 

VACANT 

Position 9:  Snohomish County 
Farm Bureau 
Keith Stocker, Chair 

7617 E Lowell-Larimer Rd. 
Snohomish, WA  98280 

Cell: 425-754-6164 

Keith@stockerfarms.com 

Initial Term: 4/18 - Expires: 4/19/24 

 

Position 10:  Stillaguamish River 
Basin 
David Youngquist 

5614 Norman Rd. 
Stanwood, WA 98292 

360-661-0429 

youngquist@hotmail.com 

Initial Term: 4/18 - Expires: 4/19/22 

Position 11:  Snohomish River Basin 

Marvin Thomas 

7428 Lowell-Larimer Rd 
Snohomish, WA  98296 

425-308-9656 

Marv.Thomas@snoco.org 

Initial Term: 5/10 –Expires: 4/19/22 
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